	09-25-2000	9-11-00	
1-31-92		OVER SHEET	Patent and Trademark Office
	101469794	LY	Attorney Docket No: WRIJ114852
To the Honorable Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
 Name of conveying parties: Judith Wright James L. Conca 	Execution Date: 9/5/2000 9/5/2000	 2. Name and address of receiving party: Name: <u>UFA Ventures, Inc.</u> Address: Two Camino Felix 	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?			
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution date: _see above		City: <u>Santa Fe</u> State: <u>NM</u> ZIP: <u>87501</u> Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No	
 Application number: A. Patent Application No. 0 		ched?	
If this document is being file	d together with a new application, t		application is:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Laura A. Cruz, Esq. CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON KINDNESS ^{PLLC} 1420 Fifth Avenue Suite 2800 Seattle, WA 98101-2347 206.682.8100		6. Total number of app	lications and patents involved:
		 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41):	
9. Statement and signature:			
To the best of my knowledge original document.			and any attached copy is a true copy of the September 8,2000
Laura A. Cruz		Signature	Date September 8,2000
Name of Attorney or AgentSignatureRegistration No. P-46,649Direct Dial 206.695.1725Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3			
I hereby certify that the mail with postage thereon fully 20231, on <u>Septemb</u> Date: <u>Septembe</u>	nrenald addressed to. Dox I atcht	Tipphounon,	ervice in a sealed envelope as first class commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C.
Date:		-	
01 F&:58152151.DOC	40.00 00		PATENT

REEL: 011090 FRAME: 0289

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Judith Wright, residing at 2 Camino Felix, RR5, Box 248A, Santa Fe, NM, 87501-9353, and James L. Conca, residing at 2 Camino Felix, RR5, Box 248A, Santa Fe, NM, 87501-9353, are the inventors named in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled TREATMENT OF METAL-CONTAMINATED LEACHATES UTILIZING FISH BONES AND FISH HARD PARTS, Application No. 09/045,188, filed on March 20, 1998;

AND, WHEREAS, UFA Ventures, Inc. a Washington corporation, having a principal place of business in New Mexico (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring our entire right and title to and interest in our invention disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE our entire right and title to and interest in said application and said invention, including the right to apply for international patents and patents thereon in foreign countries in our name or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said invention and all applications and patents on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made, and we do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention, to enforce any and all applications and patents on said invention, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention and all applications and patents on said invention, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to us.

Executed at <u>LosAlamos</u> (city), <u>NM</u> (state), this <u>day of Soctembor</u>, 2000. dith Wright STATE OF New Mexico)) ss. COUNTY OF LOS Alamos

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Judith Wright is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that she signed this instrument and CHRISTENSEN



acknowledged it to be her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

Dated: $\underline{\qquad}$ Signature (Seal or stamp) **Notary Public** My appointment expires ****** Executed at LOSHOMOS (city), NM (state), this Sh day of <u>Doubler</u>, 2000. James L. Conca STATE OF New Mexico COUNTY OF Lastlamos) ss.) I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that James L. Conca is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument. 20Dated: ____ 21 22 Signature (Seal or stamp) Notary Public 23 My appointment expires _____ 24 25 LXC:mrw LAW OFFICES CHRISTENSEN OCONNOR 1420 FIFTH AVENUE SUITE 2800 SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101-234? IOHNSON TELEPHONE: (206) 682-8100 KINPATENT -2-**RECORDED: 09/11/2000** REEL: 011090 FRAME: 0291